

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3657/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2026 in CRM No. 79920/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

LALO YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 63870/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 63868/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

Date : 08-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abrar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Shadab Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Ali, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Ranjan, Adv.
Mrs. Bhavna Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Velan, AOR
Mr. Prince Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Rashik Hameed Mukilan, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, matter stands adjourned.**
- 2. List after three weeks.**

**(DEEPANSHU)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**